CSCI Report
CSCI - Student OPT IN

Organization: Central Elementary School
School Year: 23-24
Run: CSCI Administration

Response Rates: Staff = 86.1% (responses: 62 [ Total Population: 72) « Family = 34.2% (responses: 13 [ Total Population: 330)

Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

DOMAIN: SAFETY h
staff 62 3.8

Family n2 4.0

These next questions ask about the rules at your child’s school that are in the school handbook, or the rules that are posted at your child’s school
for all students to follow. Think about your experience in your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best
describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does
Not Apply”.

The rules at my child's school are reasonable. Family n2 4.0 Strongly Agree Agree M Agree a little M Disagree M Strongly Disagree B N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 47.3%
Agree 46.4%
Agree a Little 5.4%

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

The school’s rules are clearly explained to families.

Families have a say in the rules at my child’s school.

The rules at my child's school are not enforced fairly.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n2

1o

m

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A -

Strongly Agree
Agree
Agree a Little

Disagree - 4.5%

Strongly Disagree .0.9%

19.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20%

Does Not Apply

28.6%
46.4%

30% 40% 50%

3.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 9.1%

Agree
Agree a Little
Disagree

Strongly Disagree . 0.9%

0% 8% 16%
4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A

Strongly Agree 7.2%

Agree 10.8%

Agree a Little 8.1%

Disagree

Strongly Disagree 23.4%

N/A - Does Not Apply

9%

0% 10% 20%

24.5%
26.4%

=

24% 32%

- Does Not Apply

41.4%

30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

At my child's school, students follow the rules.

In my child’s school, there are clear rules against hurting other people.

In my child’s school, there are clear rules against making fun of others.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

m

m

m

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

18.9%
Agree

Agree a Little -12.6%
Disagree . 3.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%

N/A - Does Not Apply . 3.6%

61.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

45.9%
Agree

Agree a Little - 4.5%
Disagree - 3.6%

Strongly Disagree 0%

45%

N/A - Does Not Apply .0.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Disagree - 5.4%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

The rules at our my child's school are hard to understand. Family m 4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 0%

Agree [ 3.6%

Agree a Little -10_3%

N/A - Does Not Apply '0.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
These next questions ask about rules at your school that are in your school handbook, or the rules that are posted at your school for all students
to follow. Think about your experience in your school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much
you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option “N/A - Does Not Apply".
The rules for students at this school are reasonable. Staff 62 4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Disagree - 4.8%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%
The rules for teachers at this school are reasonable. Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Aaree aite (Y 1+ 5%
Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree - 3.2%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

The rules at this school have been explained clearly.

Teachers have a say in establishing rules at this school.

The rules at this school are not enforced fairly.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

21%
11.3%

16% 24%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

8.1%

30.6%
33.9%

32% 40%

29%

R

25.8%

16% 24% 32%

35 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

9.7%

11.3%

16.1%

6.5%

25.8%

X

16% 24% 32%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

At this school, the rules apply equally to all students regardless of who
they are.

In this school, there are clear rules against hurting other people.

In this school, there are clear rules against making fun of others.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

3.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 21%

Agree

Agree a Little 16.1%

Disagree _
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 7% 14% 21% 28%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 40.3%

Agree

29%

Agree a Little 9.7%

Disagree
Strongly Disagree - 3.2%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 3.2%

14.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree 32.3%

Strongly Disagree - 6.5%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%
0% 8% 16% 24% 32% 40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Dimension Item
Question Respondent Responses Median Median

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

The administration supports teachers in following through with Staff 62 3.0
consequences.

Staff 62 4.3

Family n3 4.4

These next questions ask about how physically safe students feel at school. Think about your experience in your school as you read each
statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the
statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

| feel safe when I'm in school. Staff 62 5.0

Outdoor areas around the school are safe places. Staff 62 5.0

Response Distribution

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

[ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

16.1%

17.7%

17.7%

15% 20%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

=

33.9%

40% 50% 60%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

53.2%

Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

29%
14.5%

20% 30% 40%

50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

The common areas in this school are safe places.

This school is a safe place to learn.

Keeping everyone safe is a top priority at this school.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

61

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree 30.6%

Agree a Little 6.5%

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

60.7%

Agree 26.2%

Agree a Little - 11.5%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree ' 1.6%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 20% 40% 60%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree 32.3%

Disagree - 4.8%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

60%

80%

46.8%

50%



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.
If a student hurts another student, there are consequences. Staff 62 30 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 17.7%

Agree 21%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%
0% 6% 12% 18% 24% 30%
Students at this school are physically safe. Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 32.3%

Agree

45.2%

Agree a Little 17.7%

Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
These next questions ask about how physically safe students feel at your child’s school. Think about your experience in your child's school as you
read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think
the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".
Adults in my child’s school will stop students if they see them hurting each Family n2 5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply
other.

Agree a Little - 71%
Disagree . 1.8%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 6.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

| feel safe when | visit my child’s school.

My child has been physically hurt by another student at school.

My child has been physically hurt by an adult at school.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

m

n2

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree _25.7%
Agree a Little l 0.9%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree ' 0.9%

N/A - Does Not Apply 'o.s%

0% 20% 40% 60%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree 5.4%
Agree a Little - 6.3%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 7.2%
0% 10% 20% 30%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 0%
Agree 0%
Agree a Little l 0.9%

Disagree 17%

Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply 8%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

71.7%

80%

40.5%

40% 50%

74.1%

80%



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

My child’s school is a safe place. Family n3 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree

Agree a Little - 2.7%
Disagree 0%

9%

Strongly Disagree .0.9%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Keeping children safe is a top priority at my child's school. Family n3 5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree

Agree a Little . 3.5%

Disagree . 0.9%

43.4%

Strongly Disagree .0_9%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Staff 62 3.8
Family n3 3.9
These next questions ask about how emotionally safe students feel at school Think about your experience in your school as you read each
statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the
statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".
Students at this school often make fun of each other. Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree . 1.6%

Agree

6.5%

Agree a Little 32.3%

N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Students at this school are kind to each other.

Students at this school will stop students from making fun of others.

Students at this school are verbally abusive to one another.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

24.2%

Agree

B

Agree a Little

16.1%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%

N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
3.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree _ 8.1%

Agree 35.5%

Agree a Little 41.9%

Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 0%

Agree . 1.6%

Agree a Little

22.6%

Disagree 40.3%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

Staff are verbally abused by students at this school. Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree . 1.6%

Agree 11.3%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 3.2%
0% 8% 16% 24% 32% 40%
These next questions ask about how emotionally safe students feel at your child’s school. Think about your experience in your child's school as
you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not
think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".
Adults in my child’s school stop students if they see them making fun of Family 1o 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
others.
Strongly Agree 29.1%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 2.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
My child is teased at school. Family n3 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree 1.8%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 2.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

At my child’s school, students make fun of each other too much.

Students at my child’s school are kind to each other.

Students at my child’s school will try to stop students from making fun of
others.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

m

n2

1o

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree '0.9%

Agree 10.8%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 3.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little - 11.6%
Disagree . 3.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
35 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Disagree 0%
Nia - Does NotApply (D 7-3%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Dimension Item
Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

Other students often make fun of my child. Family n2 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 0.9%

Agree . 2.7%

Agree a Little

17%

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply - 3.6%

26.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
staff 62 4.3
Family n3 3.7
These next questions ask about how school helps students learn and stay safe online. Think about your experience in your school as you read
each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the
statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".
There are rules at this school against misusing social media. Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree

Agree a Little . 1.6%

Disagree - 3.2%

Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

33.9%

0% 8% 16% 24% 32% 40%
I'm comfortable addressing issues that arise on social media among my Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree B N/A - Does Not Apply

students.

Strongly Agree

17.7%

Agree 11.3%

Agree a Little 6.5%

Disagree . 3.2%

Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

I help students understand how to treat people when using social media.

I help students understand how to stay safe when using social media.

I help students understand the consequences for misusing social media.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree . 4.8%
Agree a Little - 6.5%

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree [ 6.5%
Agree a Little . 4.8%

Disagree . 3.2%
Strongly Disagree 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agee [ 6.5%
Agree a Little . 4.8%

Disagree '1,5%
Strongly Disagree 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

I help students understand how to engage respectfully online. Staff 62 5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little - 4.8%

Disagree ' 1.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
These next questions ask about how school helps your child learn and stay safe online. Think about your experience in your child's school as you
read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think
the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".
I feel my child is safe when using social media. Family n3 30 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree 4.4%

Agree _1 3.3%
Agree a Little - 5.3%
Disagree -1 0.6%
Strongly Disagree - 6.2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

My child receives negative comments from other students on social Family n2 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
media.

Strongly Agree 0.9%

Agree | 0.9%

Agree a Little 0%

Strongly Disagree - 6.3%
- poes ot vy (s

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

My child’s school has clear rules about using social media.

The school provides guidelines for using social media.

The school uses social media effectively to communicate.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Dimension Item

Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

45.5%

1o 4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Agree _18.2%
Agree a Little - 7.3%
Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
10 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Disagree . 1.8%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%
n2 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree _16.1%
Aoree (e
Agree a Little _16_1%
Disagree - 5.4%
Strongly Disagree . 1.8%
nia - Does NotAppty (D 5.1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

I approve of the way the school uses social media to portray students. Family n2 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

20.5%
Agree

Agree a Little - 5.4%
Disagree - 5.4%

Strongly Disagree 0%

51.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
DOMAIN: TEACHING AND LEARNING v
staff 62 4.9
Family n3 4.2
These next questions ask about how the teachers and other adults in your child’s school help all students learn. Think about your experience in
your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each
statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".
This school makes extra academic support available for those who need Family n3 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
it.
Agree a Little —15.9%
Disagree - 3.5%
Strongly Disagree - 3.5%
N/A - Does Not Apply _ 8.8%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%
Teachers give my child helpful feedback. Family n3 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little
Disagree - 3.5%
Strongly Disagree . 2.7%

N/A - Does Not Apply . 0.9%

10.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

I know when my child is doing well at school.

My child feels comfortable speaking up at school.

My child learns about things that are important to them at school.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n3

n2

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Disagree - 4.4%
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree

23.9%

Agree a Little _19.5%
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

32.1%

14.3%

10% 20% 30%

53.6%

40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Dimension
Median

Item

Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

Question Respondent Responses
My child’s teachers have high expectations. Family n3
At school, teachers know my child’s strengths and challenges. Family n3
The teachers at my child's school are supportive of students academically. Family n3

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 27.4%

Agree a Little - 8.8%
Disagree . 2.7%
Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 0.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little - 6.2%
Disagree . 1.8%
Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree

Agree a Little - 71%
Disagree . 1.8%
Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 10% 20% 30%

These next questions ask about how the teachers and other adults in your school help all students learn. Think about your experience in your

school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or di:

you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

with each

If

9

50.4%
39.8%

40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

I encourage all of my students to succeed.

1 give constructive feedback to all my students.

I encourage students to try new things in class.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60% 80%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

100%

80%

80%



Domain

Dimension

Question

I encourage students to ask questions in class.

I check in with my students.

I think every student can be successful.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

S e

40% 60% 80%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60% 80%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

80% 100%



Domain

Dimension

Question

I try to teach about topics that interest students.

1 give students multiple opportunities to demonstrate learning.

A student’s academic success is as much my responsibility as theirs.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree 17.7%

Agree a Little 0%
Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree

9.7%
Agree a Little 0%
Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

66.1%

Agree 12.9%

Agree a Little

6.5%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%

N/A - Does Not Apply 14.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

lincorporate students' background and culture into my work. Staff 62 5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little _ 11.3%
Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Our students learn about a wide variety of cultures and human Staff 62 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
experiences.
Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%
At this school, each student can see themselves represented in the Staff 61 4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
curriculum.
Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 8% 16% 24% 32% 40%

Staff 62 4.5

Family n3 42
These next questions ask about how what your child learns in school helps them grow as a person and as a citizen. Think about your experience in

your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each
statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

At school, my child learns good ways to express feelings.

At school, my child learns how their actions make others feel.

At school, my child learns ways to be a kind person.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n2

m

n2

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

25.9%

Agree 61.6%

Agree a Little 10.7%

Disagree lo_g%
Strongly Disagree lo_g%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

27.9%

Agree 61.3%

Agree a Little - 9.9%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree ' 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [ Agree a Little B Disagree Ml Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Disagree . 1.8%
Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question Respondent
At school, my child learns that our actions have consequences. Family
At school, my child learns how to make good decisions. Family
At school, my child learns what it means to be part of a community. Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n2

n3

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

28.3%

15.9%

20% 30%

51.3%

50% 60%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
20% 30% 50% 60%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about how what you teach students in school helps them grow as people and as citizens. Think about your experience in
your school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement.

If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

12.4%

20% 30%

35.4%

40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

In this school, we teach students positive ways to express feelings.

In this school, we teach students how to work with others to solve
disagreements.

In this school, we teach students how our actions make others feel.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

M a2%
0 1%

0%

| RE32

0% 10% 20% 30%

38.7%

40%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little - 8.1%
Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 3.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

0 as%
M a2%

0%

[ EEID

0% 10% 20% 30%

32.3%

40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

54.8%

50% 60%

53.2%

50% 60%

.5%

50% 60%



Domain Dimension Question Respondent
In this school, we teach students ways to be a kind person. Staff
In this school, we teach students what it means to be part of a community. Staff
In this school, we teach students that our actions have consequences. Staff

DOMAIN: INTERPERSONAL RELATIONSHIPS v

Staff

Family

Dimension
Responses Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62
62
62
62 4.2
n3 4.0

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

32.3%

30% 40% 50%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

27.4%

30% 40% 50%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about differences. When answering these questions, think about how people at this school may be different from one
another. Some examples of how people can be different are their race, their gender identity, their ability, or their religion. Think about your
experience in your school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with
each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

32.3%
21%
19.4%
19.4%
24% 32%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

B

60%

.5%

60%

40%



Domain

Dimension

Question

Teachers appreciate differences in students.

Teachers appreciate differences among staff.

Students appreciate working with students who are different from them.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

61

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree _ 29%
Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
20% 40% 60% 80%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Disagree - 4.9%
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

16.1%
4.8%

14.5%

9% 18%

29%

27% 36%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Teachers at this school are welcoming to people from different

backgrounds.

I aim for diversity when grouping students.

My culture is appreciated at this school.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

61

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

9.7%

10% 20% 30%

45.2%
38.7%

40% 50%

45 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

6.6%

9% 18%

32.8%
24.6%

R

27% 36%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

9.7%

9.7%

10% 20% 30%

38.7%
40.3%

40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

My school honors the contributions of various cultures to our history.

Diversity is appreciated at this school.

This school teaches students to appreciate people different from
themselves.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Dimension Item

Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

62 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

62 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about differences. When answering these questions, think about how people at your child’s school may be different
from one another. Some examples of how people can be different are their race, their gender identity, their ability, or their religion. Think about
your experience in your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or
disagree with each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

[ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

37.1%
37.1%

o es%
0%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

32.3%

0%
0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

0 16%
0%
| ss%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Teachers at my child’s school appreciate differences in students.

At this school, my child has friends who are different from them.

My child’s school welcomes people from many different backgrounds.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n2

n3

n2

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

33%

20% 30% 40%

35 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

15%

14.2%

18% 27%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

24.1%

20.5%

20% 30% 40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

43.8%

50%

|

36%

R

50%



Domain

Dimension

Question

| feel my/my family’s culture is appreciated at this school.

My child has experienced discrimination at school.

My culture is represented in the school's curriculum.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

m

n2

m

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

24.3%

15.3%

20% 30%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

20% 30%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

-
o
L
B

27%

14.4%

20% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

40%

37.5%

40%

40%

50%
43.8%
50%
43.2%
50%



Domain

Dimension

Question

My school honors the contributions of various cultures to our history.

My child has as many opportunities as any student at their school.

Diversity is appreciated at my child’s school.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

m

n3

n2

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

29.7%
Agree

Disagree - 6.3%

Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree

Agree a Little - 6.2%
Disagree . 0.9%
Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
NIA-Does NotApply [ 0.9%
0% 10% 20% 30%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

25%
Agree
Agree a Little

Disagree - 4.5%

Strongly Disagree . 1.8%

18.8%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

50.5%

50% 60%

45.1%
46%

40% 50%

40% 50%



Domain

Dimension

Dimension Item
Question Respondent Responses Median Median

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

My child’s school teaches about diverse cultures and backgrounds. Family n2 4.0
Staff 62 4.9
Family n3 45

These next questions ask about how the adults in your school support students. Think about your experience in your school as you read each
statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the
statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

I know all my students’ names. Staff 62 5.0

I care about each of my students. Staff 62 5.0

Response Distribution

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

[ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

30.4%

20% 30% 40%

I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

]
[ o5%

0%

0%

0%

40% 60% 80%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree B N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

0 se%
§ oo%
§ o9%

50%

83.9%

100%

100%



Domain

Dimension

Question

I listen to my students’ concerns.

I know what my students are like outside of school.

I try to get to know the names of my students’ parents.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little

25.8%

Disagree -
Strongly Disagree
20% 30%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about how the adults in your child’s school support students. Think about your experience in your child's school as you
read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think

the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

21%

19.4%

20% 30% 40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

85.5%

80% 100%

45.2%

40% 50%

54.8%

50% 60%



Domain

Dimension

Question

My child’s teachers are supportive.

My child’s teachers care about them.

My child’s teachers know my child’s name.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n3

n3

5.0 Strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle B Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree
Agree 27.4%
Agree a Little
Disagree ' 1.8%
Strongly Disagree ' 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 40% 60%
5.0 Strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle B Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree
Agree 26.5%
Agree a Little 2.7%
Disagree l 0.9%
Strongly Disagree ' 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 40% 60%
5.0 Strongly Agree [ Agree B Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree
Agree
Agree a Little 0%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 40% 60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

65.5%
80%
69%
80%
86.7%
100%



Domain

Dimension

Dimension Item

Question Respondent Responses Median Median

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

My child’s teachers know my name. Family n3 5.0

The principal at my child’s school knows my name. Family n2 20
staff 62 4.2
Family n3 4.1

These next questions ask about how students in this school support each other. Think about your experience in your school as you read each
statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the
statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

At this school, students work well together. Staff 62 4.0

Response Distribution

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

[ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

14.3%
15.2%
16.1%

12.5%

16% 24%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree B N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

25.8%

20% 30% 40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

67.3%

80%

33.9%

32% 40%

50% 60%



Domain

Dimension

Question

Students ask others for help with schoolwork even if they are not friends.

Students at this school support one another.

This school offers students opportunities for peer support.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 19.4%

Disagree - 4.8%
Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 8.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 9% 18% 27% 36% 45%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Students at this school develop meaningful friendships.

Students at this school feel a sense of belonging.

Students at this school have a say in planning activities.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

30% 40%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

30% 40%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

27.4%

17.7%

20% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

45.2%
45.2%

50%

40.3%

41.9%

50%

X

40%



Domain

Dimension

Question

Students at this school share ideas with one another.

Respondent

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about how students in your child’s school support each other. Think about your experience in your child's school as you
read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think

the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

My child has made friends at school.

My child’s school friends are a positive influence.

Family

Family

n3

n3

20% 30%

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

41.6

20% 30% 40%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

13.3%

20% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

37.1%

40%

%

50%

38.1%

40%

46.8%

50%

53.1%

60%

9%

50%



Domain Dimension Question

My child asks friends for help with schoolwork

At my child’s school, students seem to get along.

Students at my child’s school have a say in planning activities.

DOMAIN: INSTITUTIONAL ENVIRONMENT

v

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Staff

Family

Dimension
Responses Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

1o

n3

n3

62 4.3
n3 4.4

3.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little

15.5%

25.5%

Strongly Disagree _
12% 18% 24% 30%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

22.1%

40% 60%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about how engaged students are with their school activities and school community. Think about your experience in
your school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement.
If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

10.6%

10.6%

10.6%

18% 27%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

64.6%

80%

31.9%

36%



Domain

Dimension

Question

| feel comfortable talking to students’ families.

| feel connected to this school.

I take pride in this school.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

61

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

51.6%

Agree 29%

Agree a Little 6.5%

Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

50.8%

Agree 32.8%

Agree a Little

13.1%
Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

51.6%

Agree 32.3%

Agree a Little

14.5%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Dimension Item
Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

This school works to build a sense of community. Staff 62 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

This school works to engage students from all backgrounds. Staff 62 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about how engaged students are with school activities and the school community at your child’s school. Think about
your experience in your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or
disagree with each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

| feel comfortable talking to my child’s teachers. Family n3 5.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

19.4%

10% 20% 30%

14.5%

9.7%

10% 20% 30%

27.4%

20% 40%

[ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

40.3%
37.1%

40% 50%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

40.3%
32.3%

40% 50%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

64.6%

60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

| feel welcome at my child’s school.

My child’s school tries to get me to be part of school events.

My child’s school tries to get students to join after school activities.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n3

n3

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree a Little - 9.7%
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
10% 20% 30%
45 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree a Little - 8%
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
10% 20% 30%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

19.5%

22.1%
13.3%

4.4%

8%

8% 16% 24%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

53.1%

50% 60%

38.1%

40% 50%

32.7%

32% 40%



Domain

Dimension

Question

My child’s school lets me know about what's going on in school.

My child likes this school.

I like my child's school.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n3

n3

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

54%

Agree 35.4%

Agree a Little - 8%
Disagree . 0.9%
Strongly Disagree . 1.8%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

52.2%

Agree

Agree a Little . 2.7%
Disagree .0.9%

43.4%

Strongly Disagree . 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

53.1%

Agree 37.2%

Agree a Little - 8%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 1.8%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Dimension Item
Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

| feel like a member of the school community. Family n3 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

| feel excluded from what goes on at my child's school. Family n3 4.0

Strongly Agree
Agree
Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply

Staff 62 4.4

Family n3 4.5

These next questions ask about the physical surroundings in your child’s school. This means inside your child’s school building and the outdoor
spaces that your child’s school uses. Think about your experience in your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option
that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A
- Does Not Apply".

The school building is clean. Family n3 5.0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

11.5%
71%

10% 20% 30%

4.4%

B 1%

10% 20% 30%

20% 40%

[ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

35.4%
44.2%

40% 50%

I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 50%

[ strongly Agree [ Agree [ Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

61.9%

60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

The school building is kept in good condition.

The school has up-to-date technology.

The school has enough space for my child to do the things they want to
do.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n3

n3

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

5

Agree

Agree a Little - 4.4%

Disagree 0%

38.1%

Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

54%
Agree

Agree a Little . 3.5%

Disagree 0%

41.6%

Strongly Disagree 0%
NIA - Does Not Apply | 0.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

Agree 41.6%

Agree a Little

5.3%
Disagree . 0.9%
Strongly Disagree ' 0.9%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

The school has enough supplies for my child.

All students can get around the school easily.

Respondent

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

n3

n3

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little ' 1.8%
Disagree . 0.9%
Strongly Disagree . 2.7%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little . 2.7%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 5.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

These next questions ask about the physical surroundings in your school. This means inside the school building and the outdoor spaces that the
school uses. Think about your experience in your school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much
you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

This school building is clean.

Staff

62

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

0 16%
0 16%
0%
0%

74.2%

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

This school building is kept in good condition.

This school has up-to-date technology.

This school has enough space for all student activities.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

B

Agree 30.6%

Agree a Little 6.5%

Disagree . 3.2%

Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

74.2%
Agree

Agree a Little . 3.2%

Disagree 0%

21%

Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

51.6%

Agree 22.6%

Agree a Little

Disagree - 6.5%

Strongly Disagree 0%

17.7%

N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Dimension Item
Domain Dimension Question Respondent Responses Median Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

The school provides enough supplies for all students and teachers. Staff 62 5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 61.3%

Agree

Agree a Little . 3.2%

Disagree . 3.2%
Strongly Disagree 0%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%

27.4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

All students can get around my school easily. Staff 62 5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree _22.6%
Agree a Little - 11.3%
Disagree . 3.2%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply . 1.6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Staff have sufficient space to do their jobs. Staff 62 5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little . 1.6%

Strongly Disagree . 1.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Staff 62 4.4

Family 10 43
These next questions ask about how students of different abilities are treated and accepted at school. Think about your experience in your school

as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do
not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Every student can be a leader in this school.

Students of all abilities meaningfully participate in my classroom.

I work to engage students of all abilities in my classroom.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

61

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree M Agree allittle M Disagree WM Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

17.7%

20% 30%

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little

32.8%

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
20% 30%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

40% 60%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

33.9%

B

40%
44.3%
40% 50%
64.5%
80%



Domain

Dimension

Question

In this school, adults encourage students with and without disabilities to

participate in all school activities.

In this school, adults use negative terms to refer to students with

disabilities.

In this school, after school activities include students with and without

disabilities.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
40% 60% 80%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree
Agree
Agree a Little
N/A - Does Not Apply
40% 60% 80%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Agree a Little -
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
18% 27% 36% 45%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

In this school, students use negative terms to refer to students with

disabilities.

In this school, there are opportunities for students with and without

disabilities to share their ideas.

People in this school work to include students with and without disabilities

in all areas of school life.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree . 1.6%
Agree [ 1.6%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 9.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 8.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little - 6.5%
Disagree . 1.6%
Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 6.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

I encourage students to develop friendships with students with and

without disabilities.

Sometimes we have activities that exclude students with disabilities.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

These next questions ask about how students of different abilities are treated and accepted at your child’s school. Think about your experience in
your child's school as you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each
statement. If you do not think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

In my child’s school, adults encourage students with and without
disabilities to participate in all school activities.

Family

109

32.3%

53.2%

30% 40% 50% 60%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree
16% 24% 32% 40%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree 35.8%
Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

In my child’s school, adults use negative terms to refer to students with

disabilities.

In my child’s school, after school activities include students with and

without disabilities.

In my child’s school, students with disabilities are treated with respect.

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

1o

108

108

5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree . 2.7%
Agree [ 1.8%
Agree a Little 0%

Disagree 30%

Strongly Disagree 51.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little _11.1%
Disagree - 3.7%

Strongly Disagree . 0.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree 42.6%

Agree 40.7%

Agree a Little

6.5%
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 1.9%

N/A - Does Not Apply 8.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

In my child’s school, students use negative terms to refer to students with

disabilities.

At school, my child is encouraged to develop friendships with students

with and without disabilities.

At my child’s school, there are opportunities for students with and without

disabilities to share their ideas.

DOMAIN: LEADERSHIP AND EFFICACY Vv

These next questions ask about the strength of the leadership at the school. Think about your experience in your school as you read each
statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not think the
statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

Respondent

Family

Family

Family

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

109

109

109

62

4.0

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree [l Agree alLittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

40.4%

38.5%

20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree W Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree 31.2%

Agree a Little

14.7%

Disagree -
Strongly Disagree
20% 30% 40%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Wl Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply
Strongly Agree 30.3%
Agree a Little -
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

The administration at this school effectively communicates with staff.

The administration at this school facilitates a collective vision.

The administration at this school is fair in the way they allocate resources.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

61

61

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

25.8%

Disagree _
Strongly Disagree
N/A - Does Not Apply
18% 27% 36% 45%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

16.4%
13.1%

18% 27%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

16.4%

R

36%

32.8%

R

6.6%

8.2%

9% 18%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

27% 36%



Domain

Dimension

Question

The administration at this school puts enough resources into curriculum

and instructional development.

The administration involves teachers in planning professional

development activities.

Administrators at this school over-emphasize the importance of test

scores.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

61

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little

13.1%

Disagree
Strongly Disagree
20% 30%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little

22.6%
22.6%

Disagree _14.5%
Strongly Disagree
14% 21%
3.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

9.7%

8.1%
16.1%

12% 18%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

31.1%

40%

29%

28% 35%

21%
.6%
.6%

24%



Domain

Dimension

Question

The work | do at this school is appreciated by the administration.

I don't have enough time to give every student attention.

This school is a community where adults learn from one another.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

14.5%
14.5%

18% 27%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

17.7%
12.9%

17.7%

14% 21%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

30.6%

16.1%

20% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

30.6%
36%
29%
28% 35%
46.8%
40% 50%



Domain

Dimension

Question

This school tries to include all families in the school community

This school’s policies are equitable.

This school’s leaders value diversity.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

62

5.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

33.9%

30% 40% 50%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

24.2%

30%

4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

17.7%

20% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM

40.3%

40% 50%

=

33.9%

40%



Domain

Dimension

Question

This school promotes equitable practices.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Responses

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little

These next questions ask about how supportive the professional relationships are at this school. Think about your experience in your school as
you read each statement below. Then, select the option that best describes how much you agree or disagree with each statement. If you do not

think the statement applies to you, select the option "N/A - Does Not Apply".

| feel good about what | accomplish at this school.

Staff often exclude, insult, or gossip about other staff.

Staff

Staff

62

62

12.9%

41.9%

25.8%

Strongly Disagree 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree _/n
Disagree 0%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%
N/A - Does Not Apply 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree Ml N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

0 32%

]
B %

0% 8% 16%

32.3%

24% 32% 40%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Staff in this school help others with instructional issues.

Staff in this school contribute to student success.

Staff in this school share ideas at staff/faculty meetings.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

61

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

29.5%

Agree 52.5%

Agree a Little 6.6%

Disagree

3.3%
Strongly Disagree 0%

N/A - Does Not Apply - 8.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
5.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree

.5%

Agree 38.7%

Agree a Little 0%

Disagree 0%

Strongly Disagree 0%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 4.8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

45 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle Ml Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Agree a Little _ 9.7%
Disagree _ 8.1%
Strongly Disagree . 1.6%
N/A - Does Not Apply - 3.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



Domain

Dimension

Question

Staff conflict happens often at this school.

When staff conflict happens at this school, it is managed effectively.

Respondent

Staff

Staff

Responses

Dimension
Median

Item
Median Response Distribution

*There must be 10 or more responses to display this data.

62

62

4.0 [ strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

22.6%

R

24.2%

24% 32%

3.0 I strongly Agree [ Agree Ml Agree allittle M Disagree M Strongly Disagree M N/A - Does Not Apply

Strongly Agree
Agree

Agree a Little
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A - Does Not Apply

22.6%
19.4%

25.8%

18% 24% 30%

Fri, May 31,2024 9:05 PM



